



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF FRASER
MASONIC PUMP STATION REHABILITATION
AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0498

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 9/26/2024
TIME: 9:00 AM

BIDDER RANKING

| RANK | BIDDER'S NAME | GENERAL | SUBTOTAL PHASE 1 WEST PUMP STATION REHABILITATION | SUBTOTAL PHASE 2 EAST PUMP STATION REHABILITATION | TOTAL BID AMOUNT |
|------|---|-------------------|---|---|-------------------|
| 1 | F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielson & Associates LLC | \$ 855,992.02 | \$ 438,744.80 | \$ 424,045.29 | \$ 1,718,782.11 |
| 2 | L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc. | \$ 916,190.00 | \$ 482,250.00 | \$ 369,400.00 | \$ 1,767,840.00 |
| 3 | V.I.L. Construction, Inc. | \$ 1,123,275.00 | \$ 348,020.00 | \$ 341,470.00 | \$ 1,812,765.00 |
| 4 | Pamar Enterprises, Inc. | \$ 859,745.00 | \$ 506,785.00 | \$ 485,290.00 | \$ 1,851,820.00 |
| 5 | Z Contractors, Inc. | \$ 863,500.00 | \$ 936,900.00 | \$ 326,125.00 | \$ 2,126,525.00 |
| 6 | Weiss Construction Co. LLC | \$ 1,823,630.00 * | \$ 609,050.00 | \$ 471,400.00 * | \$ 2,904,080.00 * |

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF FRASER
 MASONIC PUMP STATION REHABILITATION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0498

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielson & Associates LLC
 407 E. Fort St., Suite #500
 Detroit, MI 48226

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.
 15801 - 23 Mile Road
 Macomb, MI 48042

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.
 6670 Sims Road
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|---|--|--------------------|-------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|---------------------|
| GENERAL | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Mobilization, Max \$80,000 | 1 | LS | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 |
| 2. | Audio Visual Record of Construction Area | 1 | LS | 2,245.00 | 2,245.00 | 1,250.00 | 1,250.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 3. | Mechanical Dredging and Disposal of Dredged Material | 2,000 | Cyd | 68.26 | 136,520.00 | 80.00 | 160,000.00 | 155.00 | 310,000.00 |
| 4. | Clearing | 0.2 | Acre | 19,000.00 | 3,800.00 | 80,000.00 | 16,000.00 | 12,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 5. | Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch | 25 | Ea | 650.00 | 16,250.00 | 800.00 | 20,000.00 | 275.00 | 6,875.00 |
| 6. | Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch | 5 | Ea | 1,300.00 | 6,500.00 | 1,800.00 | 9,000.00 | 1,550.00 | 7,750.00 |
| 7. | Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger | 1 | Ea | 2,200.00 | 2,200.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 2,850.00 | 2,850.00 |
| 8. | Site Electrical Allowance | 1 | LS | 418,500.00 | 418,500.00 | 418,500.00 | 418,500.00 | 418,500.00 | 418,500.00 |
| 9. | Instrumentation & Controls Allowance | 1 | LS | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 |
| 10. | Gas/Utility Allowance | 1 | LS | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 11. | Fence, Rem | 100 | Ft | 40.38 | 4,038.00 | 20.00 | 2,000.00 | 10.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 12. | Fence, Chain Link, 60 inch | 90 | Ft | 72.00 | 6,480.00 | 180.00 | 16,200.00 | 40.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 13. | Fence, Chain Link Gate, 60 inch | 12 | Ft | 205.00 | 2,460.00 | 420.00 | 5,040.00 | 75.00 | 900.00 |
| 14. | Tree, 3 Foot, Emerald Green Arborvitae | 12 | Ea | 220.00 | 2,640.00 | 200.00 | 2,400.00 | 150.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 15. | Landscape Mulch | 10 | Cyd | 240.00 | 2,400.00 | 80.00 | 800.00 | 100.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 16. | Surface Restoration, Seeding | 1 | LS | 9,959.02 | 9,959.02 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 122,500.00 | 122,500.00 |
| Subtotal Bid Amount - General | | | | \$ | 855,992.02 | \$ | 916,190.00 | \$ | 1,123,275.00 |
| PHASE 1 – WEST PUMP STATION REHABILITATION | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Exploratory Investigation | 40 | Hr | 354.00 | 14,160.00 | 800.00 | 32,000.00 | 1.00 | 40.00 |
| 2. | Pump Station, Rem Portions | 1 | LS | 93,831.05 | 93,831.05 | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 125,000.00 | 125,000.00 |
| 3. | Force Main, Rem | 25 | Ft | 130.45 | 3,261.25 | 300.00 | 7,500.00 | 15.00 | 375.00 |
| 4. | Dr Structure, Rem | 1 | Ea | 3,261.16 | 3,261.16 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 5. | Sewer, Rem, 24 to 48 inch | 33 | Ft | 98.82 | 3,261.06 | 450.00 | 14,850.00 | 35.00 | 1,155.00 |
| 6. | Wet Well Structure, Modifications | 1 | LS | 85,000.00 | 85,000.00 | 72,000.00 | 72,000.00 | 27,500.00 | 27,500.00 |
| 7. | Station Pump | 2 | Ea | 82,799.93 | 165,599.86 | 90,000.00 | 180,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 150,000.00 |
| 8. | Force Main, DI, 12-inch | 25 | Ft | 1,507.11 | 37,677.75 | 3,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 250.00 | 6,250.00 |
| 9. | Dr Structure, 72 inch dia | 1 | Ea | 13,066.72 | 13,066.72 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 9,500.00 | 9,500.00 |



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF FRASER
 MASONIC PUMP STATION REHABILITATION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0498

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielson & Associates LLC
 407 E. Fort St., Suite #500
 Detroit, MI 48226

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.
 15801 - 23 Mile Road
 Macomb, MI 48042

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.
 6670 Sims Road
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|---|-----------------------------------|--------------------|-------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|
| 10. | Sewer, CI D, 36 inch, Tr Det B | 26 | Ft | 279.96 | 7,278.96 | 650.00 | 16,900.00 | 700.00 | 18,200.00 |
| 11. | End section, Conc, 36 inch | 1 | Ea | 5,786.59 | 5,786.59 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 12. | Rip-rap, Plain | 20 | Syd | 328.02 | 6,560.40 | 200.00 | 4,000.00 | 225.00 | 4,500.00 |
| Subtotal Bid Amount – West Pump Station Rehabilitation | | | | \$ | 438,744.80 | \$ | 482,250.00 | \$ | 348,020.00 |
| PHASE 2 – EAST PUMP STATION REHABILITATION | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Pump Station, Rem Portions | 1 | LS | 94,000.00 | 94,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 125,000.00 | 125,000.00 |
| 2. | Force Main, Rem | 18 | Ft | 131.01 | 2,358.18 | 300.00 | 5,400.00 | 15.00 | 270.00 |
| 3. | Dr Structure, Rem | 1 | Ea | 3,261.16 | 3,261.16 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 4. | Sewer, Rem, 24 to 48 inch | 20 | Ft | 99.43 | 1,988.60 | 650.00 | 13,000.00 | 35.00 | 700.00 |
| 5. | Wet Well Structure, Modifications | 1 | LS | 95,000.00 | 95,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 27,500.00 | 27,500.00 |
| 6. | Station Pump | 2 | Ea | 82,958.93 | 165,917.86 | 82,000.00 | 164,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 150,000.00 |
| 7. | Force Main, DI, 12-inch | 18 | Ft | 1,652.01 | 29,736.18 | 2,500.00 | 45,000.00 | 250.00 | 4,500.00 |
| 8. | Dr Structure, 72 inch dia | 1 | Ea | 13,066.72 | 13,066.72 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 9,500.00 | 9,500.00 |
| 9. | Sewer, CI D, 36 inch, Tr Det B | 20 | Ft | 318.48 | 6,369.60 | 650.00 | 13,000.00 | 700.00 | 14,000.00 |
| 10. | End section, Conc, 36 inch | 1 | Ea | 5,786.59 | 5,786.59 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 11. | Rip-rap, Plain | 20 | Syd | 328.02 | 6,560.40 | 200.00 | 4,000.00 | 225.00 | 4,500.00 |
| Subtotal Bid Amount – East Pump Station Rehabilitation | | | | \$ | 424,045.29 | \$ | 369,400.00 | \$ | 341,470.00 |
| TOTAL BID AMOUNT | | | | \$ | 1,718,782.11 | \$ | 1,767,840.00 | \$ | 1,812,765.00 |

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF FRASER
 MASONIC PUMP STATION REHABILITATION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0498

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Z Contractors, Inc.
 50500 Design Lane
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Weiss Construction Co. LLC
 41001 Grand River Ave.
 Novi, MI 48375

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|---|--|--------------------|-------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| GENERAL | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Mobilization, Max \$80,000 | 1 | LS | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 |
| 2. | Audio Visual Record of Construction Area | 1 | LS | 1,175.00 | 1,175.00 | 750.00 | 750.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 3. | Mechanical Dredging and Disposal of Dredged Material | 2,000 | Cyd | 66.50 | 133,000.00 | 80.00 | 160,000.00 | 410.00 | 820,000.00 * |
| 4. | Clearing | 0.2 | Acre | 59,800.00 | 11,960.00 | 10,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,200,000.00 | 240,000.00 |
| 5. | Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch | 25 | Ea | 250.00 | 6,250.00 | 250.00 | 6,250.00 | 1,500.00 | 37,500.00 |
| 6. | Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch | 5 | Ea | 1,400.00 | 7,000.00 | 1,400.00 | 7,000.00 | 3,900.00 | 19,500.00 |
| 7. | Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger | 1 | Ea | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 8. | Site Electrical Allowance | 1 | LS | 418,500.00 | 418,500.00 | 418,500.00 | 418,500.00 | 418,500.00 | 418,500.00 |
| 9. | Instrumentation & Controls Allowance | 1 | LS | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 |
| 10. | Gas/Utility Allowance | 1 | LS | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 11. | Fence, Rem | 100 | Ft | 5.00 | 500.00 | 10.00 | 1,000.00 | 15.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 12. | Fence, Chain Link, 60 inch | 90 | Ft | 70.00 | 6,300.00 | 70.00 | 6,300.00 | 95.00 | 8,550.00 |
| 13. | Fence, Chain Link Gate, 60 inch | 12 | Ft | 180.00 | 2,160.00 | 180.00 | 2,160.00 | 75.00 | 900.00 |
| 14. | Tree, 3 Foot, Emerald Green Arborvitae | 12 | Ea | 200.00 | 2,400.00 | 220.00 | 2,640.00 | 190.00 | 2,280.00 |
| 15. | Landscape Mulch | 10 | Cyd | 100.00 | 1,000.00 | 240.00 | 2,400.00 | 90.00 | 900.00 |
| 16. | Surface Restoration, Seeding | 1 | LS | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 13,000.00 | 13,000.00 |
| Subtotal Bid Amount - General | | | | \$ | 859,745.00 | \$ | 863,500.00 | \$ | 1,823,630.00 * |
| PHASE 1 – WEST PUMP STATION REHABILITATION | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Exploratory Investigation | 40 | Hr | 198.00 | 7,920.00 | 1.00 | 40.00 | 1,300.00 | 52,000.00 |
| 2. | Pump Station, Rem Portions | 1 | LS | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 485,000.00 | 485,000.00 | 26,000.00 | 26,000.00 |
| 3. | Force Main, Rem | 25 | Ft | 50.00 | 1,250.00 | 125.00 | 3,125.00 | 600.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 4. | Dr Structure, Rem | 1 | Ea | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 3,200.00 | 3,200.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 5. | Sewer, Rem, 24 to 48 inch | 33 | Ft | 85.00 | 2,805.00 | 190.00 | 6,270.00 | 850.00 | 28,050.00 |
| 6. | Wet Well Structure, Modifications | 1 | LS | 75,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 195,000.00 | 195,000.00 |
| 7. | Station Pump | 2 | Ea | 148,500.00 | 297,000.00 | 51,500.00 | 103,000.00 | 85,000.00 | 170,000.00 |
| 8. | Force Main, DI, 12-inch | 25 | Ft | 660.00 | 16,500.00 | 2,150.00 | 53,750.00 | 1,400.00 | 35,000.00 |
| 9. | Dr Structure, 72 inch dia | 1 | Ea | 27,560.00 | 27,560.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 14,000.00 | 14,000.00 |



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF FRASER
 MASONIC PUMP STATION REHABILITATION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0498

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Z Contractors, Inc.
 50500 Design Lane
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Weiss Construction Co. LLC
 41001 Grand River Ave.
 Novi, MI 48375

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|---|-----------------------------------|--------------------|-------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| 10. | Sewer, CI D, 36 inch, Tr Def B | 26 | Ft | 1,250.00 | 32,500.00 | 500.00 | 13,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 26,000.00 |
| 11. | End section, Conc, 36 inch | 1 | Ea | 2,850.00 | 2,850.00 | 3,515.00 | 3,515.00 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 12. | Rip-rap, Plain | 20 | Syd | 120.00 | 2,400.00 | 200.00 | 4,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 30,000.00 |
| Subtotal Bid Amount – West Pump Station Rehabilitation | | | | \$ | 506,785.00 | \$ | 936,900.00 | \$ | 609,050.00 |
| PHASE 2 – EAST PUMP STATION REHABILITATION | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Pump Station, Rem Portions | 1 | LS | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 52,500.00 | 52,500.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 2. | Force Main, Rem | 18 | Ft | 50.00 | 900.00 | 170.00 | 3,060.00 | 500.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 3. | Dr Structure, Rem | 1 | Ea | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 3,200.00 | 3,200.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 4. | Sewer, Rem, 24 to 48 inch | 20 | Ft | 85.00 | 1,700.00 | 315.00 | 6,300.00 | 750.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 5. | Wet Well Structure, Modifications | 1 | LS | 75,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 175,000.00 | 175,000.00 |
| 6. | Station Pump | 2 | Ea | 148,500.00 | 297,000.00 | 51,500.00 | 103,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 150,000.00 |
| 7. | Force Main, DI, 12-inch | 18 | Ft | 660.00 | 11,880.00 | 2,975.00 | 53,550.00 | 1,300.00 | 23,400.00 |
| 8. | Dr Structure, 72 inch dia | 1 | Ea | 27,560.00 | 27,560.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 13,000.00 | 13,000.00 |
| 9. | Sewer, CI D, 36 inch, Tr Def B | 20 | Ft | 1,250.00 | 25,000.00 | 500.00 | 10,000.00 | 900.00 | 18,000.00 |
| 10. | End section, Conc, 36 inch | 1 | Ea | 2,850.00 | 2,850.00 | 3,515.00 | 3,515.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 11. | Rip-rap, Plain | 20 | Syd | 120.00 | 2,400.00 | 200.00 | 4,000.00 | 1,400.00 | 28,000.00 * |
| Subtotal Bid Amount – East Pump Station Rehabilitation | | | | \$ | 485,290.00 | \$ | 326,125.00 | \$ | 471,400.00 * |
| TOTAL BID AMOUNT | | | | \$ | 1,851,820.00 | \$ | 2,126,525.00 | \$ | 2,904,080.00 * |

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER